
iServe KiDz - Dec 2025 - May 2026 
 
December 7 
Braiden & Taelor Matney – Babies 
Cliff & Susie Woodring – 2-4’s 
 
December 14 
Leah, Irelyn Gary & Bill Sisk – Babies  
Victor & Chris Guillermo – 2-4’s 
 
December 21 
Barbara Johnson & Camryn – Babies 
Jamie Mata & Cadence Freeman – 2-4’s 
 
December 28 
Tracey Young & Nancy Haddox – Babies 
Ryan & Carrie Pentecost – 2-4’s 
 
January 4 
Trey & Kelsey Martin – Babies 
Nick & Courtney Pawlak – 2-4’s 
 
January 11 
Janie Thompson & Camryn – Babies 
Josh & Carey Kizer – 2-4’s 
 
January 18 
Jason & Shelbie Shawn – Babies 
Sonya Brunner & Lilyan Mata – 2-4’s 
 
January 25 
Tracey Young & Nancy Haddox – Babies 
Jamie Mata & Candence Freeman – 2-4’s 
 
February 1 
Cody & Shabree Delano – Babies 
Mandy Kniskern & Mirial Mata – 2-4’s 
 
February 8 
Taelor & Braiden Matney – Babies 
Victor & Chris Guillermo – 2-4’s 
 
February 15 
Melanie & Kaydee Thompson – Babies 
Cliff & Susie Woodring – 2-4’s 
 
February 22 
John & Loni Sadler – Babies 
Leslie Green & Bennie Banning – 2-4’s 

 
 
 
March 1 
Leah, Irelyn & Bill Sisk – Babies 
Sonya Brunner & Lilyan Mata  – 2-4’s 
 
March 8 
Trey & Kelsey Martin – Babies 
Ryan & Carrie Pentecost – 2-4’s 
 
March 15 
Barbara Johnson & Nancy Sullivan – Babies 
Jamie Mata & Cadence Freeman – 2-4’s 
 
March 22 
Tracey Young & Nancy Haddox – Babies 
Josh & Carey Kizer – 2-4’s 
 
March 29 
Janie Thompson & Camryn – Babies 
Nick & Courtney Pawlak – 2-4’s 
 
April 5 - Easter 
Cody & Shabree Delano – Babies 
Sonya Brunner & Lilyan Mata  – 2-4’s 
 
April 12 
Jason & Shelbie Shawn – Babies 
Mandy Kniskern & Mirial Mata – 2-4’s 
 
April 19 
Melanie & Kaydee Thompson – babies 
Victor & Chris Guillermo – 2-4’s 
 
April 26 
John & Loni Sadler– Babies 
Leslie Green & Jamie Mata – 2-4’s 
 
May 3 
Taelor & Braiden Matney – Babies 
Cliff & Susie Woodring – 2-4’s 
 
May 10 - Mother’s day 
Leah, Irelyn, Bill Sisk – Babies 
Jamie Mata, Cadence Freeman – 2-4’s 
 
May 24 
Barbara Johnson & Nancy Sullivan – Babies 



Nick & Courtney Pawlak – 2-4’s 
 
May 31 
Tracey Young, Nancy Haddox – Babies 
Ryan & Carrie Pentecost – 2-4’s 
 
June 7 
Trey & Kelsey Martin – Babies 
Nancy Sullivan & Mandy Knisern – 2-4’s 
 
June 14 
Janie Thompson & Camryn – Babies 
Josh & Carey Kizer – 2-4’s 
 
June 21 - Father’s Day 
Mandy Kniskern & Mirial Mata – Babies 
Victor & Chris Guillermo – 2-4’s 
 
June 28 
Cody & Shabree Delano– Babies 
Jason & Shelbie Shawn– 2-4’s 
 


